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Al Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Q1A. From what you may have
seen, read or heard about the
Statement, would you say it
‘makes you feel more reassured or
concerned, f either, about the
following?

following?

Your own
financial  Britain's
Britain's circumsta  public
nces i

economy
) (8) ©
Unweighted base 1016 1016 1016
Weighted base 1000 1009 1009
Much more reassured (2) 2 27 20
3% 3% 3%
Abit more reassured (1) 153 161 97
15% 16% 10%
c <
Neither more reassured, nor more concerned (0} 274 300 275
7% 30% 7%
Abit more concerned (-1) 235 21 23
23% 2% 2%
Much more concerned (-2) 191 158 20
19% 16% 2%
3 s
Don't know 35 35 51
3% 3% 5%
e
I haven't heard anything about the Autumn
Statement 92 87 94
% 9% %
Net: NET: Much / a bit more reassured 182 189 127
18% 19% 13%
c <
NET: Much / a bit more concerned 426 399 463
2% 0% 6%
s

Mean 046 061

rements of the internat
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Q1A. From what you may have seen, read or heard about the Statement, would you say it makes you feel more reassured or concerned, if either, about the following? - Britain’s economy
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Pres of children HH (17
Total Gender Age Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Social grade Region Urban/Rural Marital status or under) Education Employment status
Married/ jowed/ At least No
Millennial Baby Living as Divorced/s one child ~ children Non- Not
Total Man  Woman 1824 2534 3544 4554 5564 65+ 1834 3554 55+ Genz s GenX+ Boomer  ABCL CDE  North  Midlands South  London  Wales  Scotland  Urban  Rural  Married  Single eparated present present Graduate graduate Working working
(A (8) () () (E) (F) (6) (H) (0} (1) (K) [C] M) (N) (0) (P) (@) R) (s) m () w) (w) x) ) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) 4] (8) (h) (i)
Unweighted base 1016 486 519 106 189 172 204 164 181 205 376 345 127 306 265 318 651 365 251 281 24 132 50 58 851 165 596 306 114 204 722 530 86 661 355
Weighted base 1009 489 510 11 182 174 175 174 194 203 349 368 132 301 236 340 564 446 23 263 24 145 50 74 856 153 576 313 121 272 738 373 637 649 360
Much more reassured (2) 29 13 15 2 9 6 3 4 5 12 9 9 3 12 5 9 21 8 4 4 7 8 2 3 2 3 19 6 3 13 16 18 1 21 8
3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% % 3% 2% 3% % 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 6% % 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2%
. st . . e &
Abit more reassured (1) 153 85 67 1 2 2 28 2 35 23 53 58 1 8 35 56 86 67 40 38 37 18 9 12 128 25 98 37 18 53 100 60 93 100 53
15% 17% 13% 10% 18% 14% 16% 13% 18% 15% 15% 16% 1% 16% 15% 16% 15% 15% 16% 14% 16% 12% 17% 16% 15% 16% 17% 12% 15% 20% 14% 16% 15% 15% 15%
Neither more reassured, nor more concerned (0) 274 147 127 2 35 47 49 48 73 57 % 121 25 69 66 14 166 108 68 75 60 39 13 19 21 23 161 72 a1 64 210 94 180 166 108
27% 30% 25% 20% 19% 27% 28% 28% 38% 19% 27% 33% 19% 2% 28% 34% 20% 2% 28% 28% 26% 27% 26% 26% 27% 28% 28% 2% 34% 2% 28% 25% 28% 26% 30%
. € oeF ’ ) My . . b
Abit more concerned (-1) 235 106 127 33 37 a1 38 a7 39 70 80 85 36 69 56 75 124 11 50 57 56 35 12 25 184 51 129 79 28 61 174 93 142 151 8
2% 2% 25% 30% 21% 24% 2% 27% 20% 2% 2% 23% 27% 23% 24% 2% 2% 25% 21% 2% 24% 24% 2% 33% 21% 34% 2% 25% 2% 2% 24% 25% 2% 23% 2%
. . . M
Much more concerned (-2) 191 97 %0 17 40 28 36 37 33 57 63 70 2 56 47 66 115 76 52 52 2 30 9 6 176 15 110 63 18 52 139 70 120 130 61
19% 20% 18% 16% 2% 16% 20% 2% 17% 20% 18% 19% 17% 18% 20% 19% 20% 17% 2% 20% 18% 21% 18% 2% 2% 10% 19% 20% 15% 19% 19% 19% 19% 20% 17%
. x X X . . z
Don't know 35 1 2 5 5 6 6 9 4 10 12 13 5 9 10 10 1 2 9 13 6 5 2 - 28 7 16 12 6 8 27 10 25 20 15
3% 2% 5% % 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% % 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% - 3% 5% 3% % 5% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4%
s . a . .
Ihaven't heard anything about the Autumn
Statement 92 30 60 20 2 2 15 6 5 2 37 1 2 38 18 10 40 52 20 24 25 10 4 9 84 8 43 23 5 2 7 27 64 61 31
9% 6% 12% 18% 13% 13% 8% % 3% 15% 10% 3% 20% 13% 8% 3% 7% 12% 8% 9% 1% 7% 8% 12% 10% 5% 8% 14% 5% 2% 10% 7% 10% 9% 9%
3 GHI* H H | L L o 3 ® Q . . ac
Net: NET: Much / a bit more reassured 182 98 82 13 a1 30 31 26 40 54 61 67 17 60 40 65 107 75 ) 2 ) 26 1 15 154 28 17 44 21 66 116 78 105 121 61
18% 20% 16% 12% 2% 17% 18% 15% 2% 19% 18% 18% 13% 20% 17% 19% 19% 17% 18% 16% 19% 18% 21% 21% 18% 18% 20% 14% 18% 20% 16% 21% 16% 19% 17%
. o . . N N
NET: Much / a bit more concerned 426 203 27 50 77 69 7 84 2] 127 143 156 58 124 103 141 239 187 102 109 98 65 21 30 360 66 239 142 6 13 313 163 263 281 145
2% 2% 43% 5% 2% 40% 2% 8% 37% 4% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 1% 2% 43% 41% 5% 38% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 40%
. | . .
Mean -0.46 -0.42 -0.49 -0.60 -0.44 -0.42 -0.49 058 -0.32 -0.50 -0.45 -0.44 -0.59 043 -0.50 -0.42 -0.44 -0.48 -0.50 -0.50 -0.44 047 -0.40 027 -0.48 036 0.60 036 035 -0.50 041 -0.49 -0.47 -0.44
M . . . .
This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (55): AB/C,0/E/F/G/H/\./K/L,M/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T/U/V/W/X,Y/2,0/b/c.d/e,{/ah/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

LM/N/O/P.QURS/TIUNV/ 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Q1A. From what you may have seen, read or heard about the Statement, would you say it makes you feel more reassured or concerned, if either, about the following? - Britain’s economy
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Opinion of Brexit's

Total General Election 2019 Vote Referendum 2016 vote Favourable to parties Favourable to politicians impact on the country
Unfavoura
Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Unfavoura Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura
Conservati Liberal Favourabl bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen Green eto bleto  Favourabl bleto eto bleto  Favourabl bleto  Favourabl bleto eto bleto  Positive Negative
Total ve labour Democrats Other ~ Remain  Leave etoCons Cons  etolab bletolab Dems  Dems  Party Party Reform UK Reform UK etoSunak Sunak  Starmer Starmer etoHunt Hunt etoAtkins Atkins Cameron Cameron impact  impact
(A (8) () () (E) (F) (6) (H) (0} (1) (K) [C] M) (N) (0) (P) (@) R) (s) m (v) ) (w) x) ) @ (a) (b) (c)
Unweighted base 1016 301 301 98 88 439 333 204 560 397 37 251 334 316 290 147 429 239 545 319 404 218 448 132 290 240 493 211 577
Weighted base 1009 301 292 88 o1 401 358 202 552 384 383 232 357 201 303 151 a1 226 536 304 a1 205 450 131 286 223 91 209 552
Much more reassured (2) 29 14 4 3 5 10 15 23 4 12 1 1 12 10 10 13 10 25 2 7 15 2 4 13 4 18 7 23 4
3% 5% 1% 3% 5% 3% % 12% 1% 3% % 5% 3% % 3% 9% 2% 1% * 2% % 10% 1% 10% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
< . = UKUvNoQ ' | Q | ' | ukvNoQ | stuwra s swia sTuwr s stuwre s suwva s c
Abit more reassured (1) 153 81 25 17 9 61 70 80 31 a7 76 37 66 a0 57 37 61 85 27 a0 73 75 23 a6 17 73 39 72 a7
15% 27% 9% 19% 10% 15% 20% 40% 6% 12% 20% 16% 18% 14% 19% 25% 15% 37% 5% 13% 18% 37% 5% 35% 6% 33% 8% 34% 9%
« o . UKLMNOPQ ' na ' u ' u una | stuwva swra swra stuwva stuwva stuwva sw e
Neither more reassured, nor more concerned (0) 274 103 75 27 21 105 17 45 136 95 101 61 % 67 85 32 108 62 120 85 110 64 9% 24 54 68 115 47 136
27% 34% 26% 30% 2% 26% 33% 2% 25% 25% 26% 26% 27% 2% 28% 21% 26% 28% 2% 28% 27% 31% 21% 18% 19% 31% 2% 2% 25%
< . . Xt swxy Swry swava swava v
Abit more concerned (-1) 235 54 8 18 33 104 80 28 154 95 83 58 87 69 73 37 100 33 155 73 9 29 143 31 81 a0 142 36 155
2% 18% 28% 21% 36% 26% 2% 14% 28% 25% 2% 25% 25% 24% 24% 25% 24% 15% 29% 24% 2% 14% 32% 24% 28% 18% 29% 17% 28%
5 . 80+ HE H W H W H W H W RTUVZ Rv Rv RTUVZ Rv vz vz b
Much more concerned (-2) 191 32 83 16 20 94 47 14 159 %6 69 39 68 76 52 2 102 14 164 78 79 1 146 13 115 16 140 19 142
19% 1% 28% 18% 2% 23% 13% 7% 20% 25% 18% 17% 19% 26% 17% 14% 25% 6% 31% 26% 19% 5% 33% 10% 40% 7% 28% 9% 26%
3 . 3 g HILMOPQ  HKLMOP H H H HKLMOP H H HKLMOP oV Rvxz Rz RTUVZa v RSTUVWIZa oV b
Don’t know 35 7 4 1 - 5 10 3 13 5 1 4 6 3 8 5 7 2 14 3 7 1 10 - 3 - 14 6 14
3% 2% 2% 1% - 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% - 1% - 3% 3% 3%
. . 2 ™ z z ™
Ihaven't heard anything about the Autumn
Statement 92 8 18 6 3 2 19 7 56 34 26 23 21 26 18 5 2 6 54 18 33 3 28 3 12 7 36 6 54
9% 3% 6% 7% 3% 5% 5% % 10% 9% 7% 10% 6% 9% 6% 3% 6% 3% 10% 6% 8% 2% 6% 2% % 3% 7% 3% 10%
. . HKMOPQ  HPQ H e HeQ RTVWXYZa v Rz RV Rz b
Net: NET: Much / a bit more reassured 182 95 29 20 1 7 86 104 35 59 91 28 78 51 67 51 7 110 29 47 88 97 27 60 21 91 46 95 51
18% 32% 10% 2% 16% 18% 2% 51% 6% 15% 2% 21% 2% 17% 2% 33% 17% 8% 5% 15% 2% a7% 6% 6% 7% 1% 9% 6% 9%
& o . uKMNOPQ ' na u u ' va ukmNoa | stuwvza swra swia sTuwiza stuwra stuwra w ¢
NET: Much / a bit more concerned 426 86 165 34 53 198 127 2 313 191 153 % 156 145 125 59 201 6 320 152 173 a0 289 a5 195 56 282 55 297
2% 29% 57% 39% 58% 49% 36% 21% 57% 50% 40% 1% 4% 50% 1% 39% 49% 21% 60% 50% 2% 20% 64% 34% 68% 25% 57% 26% 54%
8D . 80" G HIKLMNOPQ  HKLOP W H W HKLP H H HKLO RTUVZ Rz vz RSTUKZE  RVZ RSTUVKE v AUV b
Mean -0.46 003 -0.80 035 -0.61 056 -0.22 037 -0.90 062 -0.34 037 -0.40 061 -0.36 012 -0.58 034 -0.97 062 -0.40 033 098 012 105 0.17 083 023 -0.80
coe o . ¢ KMNOPQ ' na una e ' UNQ uKuvNoQ | sTUwXYZa swra Swa sTUWKYZa stuwva sTUwYa swy c
This work was carried out in with the requil of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
(5%): AB/C/DE] y 30(**) Smal Base: 100(*)

Minimum Base: 30(*") Small Base 100(*)
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Q1A. From what you may have seen, read or heard about the Statement, would you say it makes you feel more reassured or concerned, if either, about the following? - Your own financial circumstances
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Pres of children HH (17
Total Gender Age Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Social grade Region Urban/Rural Marital status or under) Education Employment status
Married/ jowed/ At least No
Millennial Baby Living as Divorced/s one child ~ children Non- Not
Total Man  Woman 1824 2534 3544 4554 5564 65+ 1834 3554 55+ Genz s GenX+ Boomer  ABCL CDE  North  Midlands South  London  Wales  Scotland  Urban  Rural  Married  Single eparated present present Graduate graduate Working working
® (®) © ©) (® 6] © (H) 0 1) ®) © ) ™) ©) ® @ ®) O] m @) () w) ) ) @ @ () © @ (e 0] @ 0] 0]
Unweighted base 1016 486 519 106 189 172 204 164 181 205 376 345 127 306 265 318 651 365 251 281 24 132 50 58 851 165 596 306 114 204 722 530 86 661 355
Weighted base 1009 489 510 11 182 174 175 174 194 203 349 368 132 301 236 340 564 446 23 263 24 145 50 74 856 153 576 313 121 272 738 373 637 649 360
Much more reassured (2) 27 17 10 5 4 8 2 4 4 9 10 8 5 8 7 7 2 5 6 4 7 8 2 1 2 3 15 10 2 8 19 15 12 20 7
3% 3% 2% % 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% % 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 6% % 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% % 2% 3% 2%
. & B . . N
Abit more reassured (1) 161 79 8 17 2 30 2 15 a 29 56 57 20 56 31 54 95 67 37 37 39 2 6 17 140 2 9% a9 16 56 105 70 92 112 50
16% 16% 16% 16% 17% 17% 15% % 21% 17% 16% 15% 16% 19% 13% 16% 17% 15% 15% 14% 16% 18% 1% 23% 16% 14% 17% 16% 13% 21% 14% 19% 14% 17% 14%
. W H W . . e
Neither more reassured, nor more concerned (0) 300 153 144 14 ) 40 59 63 80 58 98 143 16 69 80 135 186 113 82 75 64 25 16 18 249 51 183 77 40 61 239 116 184 179 121
30% 31% 28% 13% 2% 23% 33% 36% 1% 20% 28% 39% 12% 2% 34% 0% 33% 25% 34% 28% 27% 31% 31% 25% 20% 33% 32% 25% 33% 2% 32% 31% 20% 28% 33%
. o oF oEF oeF ’ I« M M My & . . b d
Abit more concerned (-1) 21 116 122 2 50 38 40 51 34 77 78 85 33 81 8 79 135 106 56 63 58 32 13 19 195 a5 143 68 30 79 161 84 157 164 77
24% 24% 24% 24% 28% 2% 2% 30% 18% 26% 2% 23% 25% 27% 20% 23% 24% 24% 2% 24% 25% 2% 25% 25% 2% 30% 25% 2% 25% 29% 2% 2% 25% 25% 21%
. i ' . . e
Much more concerned (-2) 158 82 73 22 25 28 31 27 26 47 59 52 26 40 ) 28 79 79 33 28 37 23 7 10 142 17 81 55 2 38 120 56 103 98 61
16% 17% 4% 20% 13% 16% 17% 15% 13% 16% 17% 14% 20% 13% 19% 14% 4% 18% 4% 18% 16% 16% 13% 14% 17% 1% 4% 18% 18% 14% 16% 15% 16% 15% 17%
Don't know 35 1 21 5 6 7 5 8 5 1 12 12 5 1 1 8 1 2 1 13 3 5 3 - 28 7 19 1 6 9 2 9 27 18 17
3% 3% 4% 5% 3% % 3% 5% 2% % 3% 3% % % 5% 2% 2% 5% 4% 5% 1% 3% 7% - 3% 5% 3% % 5% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5%
. a u uxe .
Ihaven't heard anything about the Autumn
Statement 87 27 58 20 2 23 13 5 4 2 36 9 2 37 15 9 36 51 18 23 2 7 4 9 79 8 39 42 5 20 67 24 63 59 28
9% 6% 1% 18% 12% 13% 7% 3% 2% 14% 10% 3% 20% 12% 6% 3% 6% 1% 7% 9% 1% 5% 8% 12% 9% 5% 7% 14% 5% 7% 9% 6% 10% 9% 8%
3 GHI* H H | L L o o ® Q . . ac
Net: NET: Much / a bit more reassured 189 %6 92 2 35 38 28 19 6 58 66 65 25 64 38 61 17 72 43 a1 5 34 8 18 164 25 111 59 18 64 125 85 104 132 57
19% 20% 18% 20% 19% 2% 16% 1% 2% 20% 19% 18% 19% 21% 16% 18% 2% 16% 18% 16% 19% 2% 15% 20% 19% 16% 19% 19% 15% 20% 17% 23% 16% 20% 16%
. H H H . . e 8
NET: Much / a bit more concerned 399 198 19 29 7 67 70 78 60 124 137 138 59 121 92 127 214 185 89 11 9% 54 19 29 337 62 24 123 52 118 281 139 259 262 137
40% 1% 38% 4% 1% 38% 40% 5% 31% 2% 39% 37% 5% 40% 39% 37% 38% 2% 37% 2% 1% 37% 38% 39% 39% 40% 39% 39% 43% 3% 38% 37% 1% 40% 38%
- | . .
Mean -0.38 038 -0.39 052 -0.39 034 -0.45 051 -0.19 -0.44 -0.40 034 -0.55 035 -0.43 033 -0.30 051 -0.35 -0.50 -0.39 026 039 032 039 037 034 0.42 -0.49 035 -0.40 028 -0.45 036 -0.42
b6H . R . . . &
This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (55): AB/C,0/E/F/G/H/\./K/L,M/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T/U/V/W/X,Y/2,0/b/c.d/e,{/ah/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

LM/N/O/P.QURS/TIUNV/ 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Q1A. From what you may have seen, read or heard about the Statement, would you say it makes you feel more reassured or concerned, if either, about the following? - Your own financial circumstances
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Opinion of Brexit's

Total General Election 2019 Vote Referendum 2016 vote Favourable to parties Favourable to politicians impact on the country
Unfavoura
Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Unfavoura Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura
Conservati Liberal Favourabl bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen Green eto bleto  Favourabl bleto eto bleto  Favourabl bleto  Favourabl bleto eto bleto  Positive Negative
Total ve labour Democrats Other ~ Remain  Leave etoCons Cons  etolab bletolab Dems  Dems  Party Party Reform UK Reform UK etoSunak Sunak  Starmer Starmer etoHunt Hunt etoAtkins Atkins Cameron Cameron impact  impact
(A (8) () () (E) (F) (6) (H) (0} (1) (K) [C] M) (N) (0) (P) (@) R) (s) m (v) ) (w) x) ) @ (a) (b) (c)
Unweighted base 1016 301 301 98 88 439 333 204 560 397 37 251 334 316 290 147 429 239 545 319 404 218 448 132 290 240 493 211 577
Weighted base 1009 301 292 88 o1 401 358 202 552 384 383 232 357 201 303 151 a1 226 536 304 a1 205 450 131 286 223 91 209 552
Much more reassured (2) 27 13 8 2 1 10 12 15 5 7 1 1 1 7 1 13 9 2 6 10 17 16 4 12 5 17 5 18 5
3% % 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 7% 1% 2% % 5% % 2% 5% 9% 2% 9% 1% 3% % 2% 1% 9% 2% 7% 1% 9% 1%
. . KNG | una | | [y KMNG. | stuwra swa swia sTuwrs stuwva stuwva c
Abit more reassured (1) 161 76 30 17 17 62 2] 69 a5 62 63 23 8 a7 50 33 58 7 40 57 68 75 E 39 20 67 52 59 65
16% 25% 10% 19% 18% 15% 20% 34% 8% 16% 16% 19% 13% 16% 16% 2% 14% 33% 7% 19% 17% 36% 8% 30% 7% 30% 1% 28% 12%
c o . UKLMNOPQ ' | ' | ' | wa | stuwva swra swa  stuwvza stuwva stuwva swy e
Neither more reassured, nor more concerned (0) 300 15 83 32 21 125 131 61 161 105 118 66 115 74 9 25 134 70 143 88 127 67 123 36 7 67 140 57 147
30% 38% 28% 36% 2% 31% 36% 30% 20% 27% 31% 28% 32% 26% 31% 30% 33% 31% 27% 29% 31% 33% 27% 28% 26% 30% 28% 27% 27%
e . . N
Abit more concerned (-1) 21 55 88 18 30 113 67 33 158 98 88 54 95 82 66 29 104 2 156 77 91 33 140 27 86 2 138 a0 165
24% 18% 30% 20% 33% 28% 19% 16% 29% 25% 2% 23% 27% 28% 2% 19% 25% 20% 29% 25% 2% 16% 31% 21% 30% 20% 28% 19% 30%
5 . 5 9 HKOP H W H Ho He H vz v v ATV Ruvz vz b
Much more concerned (-2) 158 30 59 9 18 64 52 15 115 75 61 30 57 50 50 21 73 12 122 54 67 10 109 13 82 19 106 2 107
16% 10% 20% 1% 20% 16% 4% 2% 2% 20% 16% 13% 16% 17% 17% 14% 18% 5% 2% 18% 16% 5% 2% 10% 20% 9% 2% 10% 19%
8 . 3 HKLM H H H H H H H H RTUvXz Rvxz vz RTUVZ R RSTUWRE RV Rovz b
Don’t know 35 4 6 5 1 6 8 3 16 6 1 8 8 7 10 6 9 1 15 2 10 2 12 2 6 2 16 8 14
3% 1% 2% 6% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% % 2% N 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% % 3%
s . ) ) AT R T AT
Ihaven't heard anything about the Autumn
Statement 87 8 18 4 3 2 18 7 53 31 27 19 21 24 18 4 23 4 53 17 31 3 29 2 14 8 36 6 49
9% 3% 6% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3% 10% 2% 7% 2% 6% 2% 6% 2% 6% 2% 10% 5% 8% 2% 6% 1% 5% % 7% 3% 9%
3 . . HMOPQ HP e HP HP RTWXYZS RV Rz R ARy b
Net: NET: Much / a bit more reassured 189 89 38 19 18 72 84 83 50 69 77 54 62 54 64 25 67 95 6 67 85 91 37 51 25 83 57 78 70
19% 30% 13% 2% 20% 18% 2% 1% 9% 18% 20% 23% 17% 19% 2% 30% 16% 2% 9% 2% 2% 4% 8% 39% 9% 37% 12% 37% 13%
< . . KMNOPQ ' | va | ' Ma kMo | stuwva swra swa o suwza stuwra stuwra w ¢
NET: Much / a bit more concerned 399 85 147 27 8 177 119 8 m 173 149 84 152 132 17 50 177 56 278 131 157 3 249 a0 168 63 244 61 m
40% 28% 50% 31% 53% 4% 33% 24% 49% 5% 39% 36% 2% 5% 39% 33% 43% 25% 52% 3% 38% 21% 55% 31% 59% 28% 49% 29% 49%
8D . 80" G HKMOPQ  HLP W H He HLp W H H RTUVZ Rz vz RSTUVKZa v RSTUVKZa v AUV b
Mean -0.38 004 -0.60 019 -0.54 043 -0.22 018 -0.69 -0.50 -0.34 024 -0.41 047 -0.32 -0.09 -0.46 022 -0.74 038 033 027 077 0.08 083 0.08 -0.65 0.07 -0.62
& cer . ¢ KMNOPQ | | una | ' ua ukvNoQ | stuwvza swra swa  sTuwnza sTUwYa sTuwva swy c
This work was carried out in with the requil of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
(5%): AB/C/E] y 30(**) Smal Base: 100(*)

Minimum Base: 30(*") Small Base 100(*)
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Q1A. From what you may have seen, read or heard about the Statement, would you say it makes you feel more reassured or concerned, if either, about the following? - Britain’s public services

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Much more reassured (2)

A bit more reassured (1)

Neither more reassured, nor more concerned (0)

A bit more concerned (-1)

Much more concerned (-2)

Don't know

Ihaven't heard anything about the Autumn
Statement

Net: NET: Much / a bit more reassured

NET: Much / a bit more concerned

Mean

ColumnProportions (55): AB/C,0/E/F/G/H/\./K/L,M/N/O/P.Q/R,S/T/U/V/W/X,Y/2,0/b/c.d/e,{/ah/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Total

Total
(A)
1016

1009

127
13%

26%

Gender
Man  Woman
(8) (©
486 519
489 510
16 14
3% 3%
55 a1
1% 8%
141 130
29% 26%
112 128
23% 25%
114 104
23% 20%
18 33
2% 7%
B
33 59
7% 12%
B
71 55
15% 1%
26 232
46% 46%
0.58 -0.64

LM/N/O/P.QURS/TIUNV/

18-24
(D)
106

111

18%
GHI®

1%

0.37
GHI®

2534
()
189

182

-0.42

30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

3544
(F)
172

174

-0.43

4554
©)
204

175

5564
(H)

174

25%

a8
28%

-0.83

U]
181

70
36%

a1
21%

94
49%

This work was carried out in

Adults aged 18-75 in GB

PUBLIC
Political Pulse

Aggregated Age Breaks Generations
Millennial Baby
1834 3554 55+ Genz s GenX+  Boomer
(1) (K) [C] M) (N) (0) (P)
205 376 345 127 306 265 318
203 349 368 132 301 236 340
16 8 6 9 10 4 6
5% 2% 2% 7% 3% 2% 2%
K op
36 35 2 13 a0 19 2
12% 10% 7% 10% 13% 8% 7%
L 3
65 95 115 23 78 67 107
2% 27% 31% 18% 26% 28% 31%
) ™ M
73 81 89 37 65 58 83
25% 2% 24% 28% 2% 24% 24%
25 7 104 17 51 55 %6
15% 20% 28% 13% 17% 2% 28%
I« ™ My
16 18 17 8 17 13 13
5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% %
23 a1 10 2 40 20 10
15% 12% 3% 18% 13% 8% 3%
L L o 3 ’
52 43 32 2 51 2 30
18% 12% 9% 17% 17% 10% 9%
L ® o
18 152 193 54 116 113 179
40% 4% 53% 1% 39% 8% 53%
*® N M
041 -0.60 076 -0.41 043 -0.69 076
L 3 o
with the of the i

Social grade
ABCL  C2DE
(@) R)
651 365
564 46
20 10
4% 2%
60 37
1% 8%
154 121
27% 27%
145 98
26% 2%
131 89
23% 20%
14 37
3% 8%

a
40 54
7% 12%
a
80 47
14% 10%
276 188
49% 2%
®
-0.60 -0.62

North
(8)
251

243

109
5%

Midlands
m
281

263

10%

0.67

Region
South  London
(v) )
24 132
24 145
6 8
3% 6%
25 20
1% 14%
56 40
2% 27%
65 31
28% 21%
9 33
2% 2%
10 5
4% 3%
23 10
10% 7%
31 28
13% 19%

st
114 64
49% 4%
-0.62 047

Wales
(w)

Scotland
x)

0.51

quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Urban/Rural
Urban  Rural
) @
851 165
856 153
2 4
3% 3%
83 1
10% 9%
228 6
27% 30%
205 39
24% 25%
189 31
2% 21%
2 9
5% 6%
84 10
10% 6%
109 18
13% 12%
393 70
46% 6%
-0.61 -0.60

Married/
Living as
Married

(a)
596

576

125
2%

26

74
13%

45%

Marital Status

Single
(b)
306

313

23
14%

-0.66

(c)
114

121

Pres of children HH (17

or under)

lowed/ At least
Divorced/s one child

eparated  present

[C)]
294

272

9%

109
40%

-0.40

No

children
present

(e)
722

738

182
25%

172
23%

Education
Non-
Graduate gradua
(U] (8
530 486
373 637
15 15
2% 2%
a4 53
12% 8%
89 186
24% 29%
9 150
25% 24%
92 128
25% 20%
13 38
3% 6%
27 66
7% 10%
59 68
16% 1%
8
185 278
50% 4%
-0.61 -0.61

Employment status
Not
te  Working  working
(h) (i)
661 355
649 360
20 10
3% 3%
7 2
1% 7%
167 107
26% 30%
166 77
26% 21%
132 88
20% 2%
30 21
5% 6%
63 31
10% 9%
91 36
14% 10%
208 165
6% 46%
057 -0.67



22-087220-47 - 24th - 27th November 2023
PUBLIC
Political Pulse
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
Q1A. From what you may have seen, read or heard about the Statement, would you say it makes you feel more reassured or concerned, if either, about the following? - Britain’s public services
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Opinion of Brexit's

Total General Election 2019 Vote Referendum 2016 vote Favourable to parties Favourable to politicians impact on the country
Unfavoura
Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl  bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Unfavoura Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura
Conservati Liberal Favourabl  bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen Green  eto  bleto Favourabl bleto eto  bleto Favourabl bleto Favourabl bleto eto  bleto  Positive Negative
Total ve Labour Democrats Other  Remain  leave etoCons Cons  etolab bletolab Dems  Dems  Paty  Party ReformUK ReformUK etoSunak Sunak  Starmer Starmer etoHunt Hunt etoAtkins Atkins Cameron Cameron impact  impact
(A (8) () () (E) (F) (6) (H) (0} (1) (K) [C] M) N (0) (P) (@) R) (s) m (v) ) (w) x) ) @ (a) (b) (c)
Unweighted base 1016 301 301 98 88 439 333 204 560 397 37 251 334 316 290 147 429 239 545 319 404 218 448 132 290 240 493 m 577
Weighted base 1009 301 292 88 91 401 358 202 552 384 383 232 357 291 303 151 a11 226 536 304 a11 205 450 131 286 p2E] 494 209 552
Much more reassured (2) 30 13 6 2 3 5 17 20 4 12 13 13 10 13 10 14 8 20 3 13 2 23 2 2 1 19 7 23 2
3% a% 2% 3% 4% 1% 5% 10% 1% 3% 3% 6% 3% a% 3% 9% 2% 9% 1% a% 3% 11% * 16% * 9% 2% 11% *
. . ¢ uxmvoa ! I Q ' Q ' ey I sTuwv W s stuwre RsTUWYZa suwa swy c
A bit more reassured (1) 97 46 22 8 9 34 a4 52 23 40 38 28 38 28 34 29 36 51 26 31 a8 54 19 42 15 46 27 41 31
10% 15% 7% 9% 10% 9% 12% 26% % 10% 10% 2% 1% 10% 1% 19% 9% 2% % 10% 12% 26% % 32% 5% 21% 5% 20% 6%
< . . IKUMNOQ ! I ! I ! I IKUMNOQ ! stuwn swia swa stuwvza RsTUwze stuwr .
Neither more reassured, nor more concerned (0) 275 114 57 30 1 103 126 66 11 78 120 65 99 57 98 40 94 81 105 72 123 7 85 25 39 75 101 61 123
27% 38% 20% 35% 15% 26% 35% 33% 20% 20% 31% 28% 28% 20% 32% 26% 23% 36% 20% 24% 30% 35% 19% 19% 14% 34% 20% 29% 2%
c e . ¢ ma e w una e sTwta v v swoa swae v sTwta v
A bit more concerned (-1) 243 69 89 21 23 110 72 34 149 99 89 53 93 69 70 29 109 49 135 78 88 38 119 26 76 51 127 42 157
24% 23% 31% 23% 25% 27% 20% 7% 27% 26% 23% 23% 26% 24% 23% 19% 27% 2% 25% 26% 21% 19% 26% 20% 27% 23% 26% 20% 28%
5 . . s H W H H W H H v w v w 3
Much more concerned (-2) 220 38 94 2 32 17 62 14 193 13 78 47 81 91 57 23 126 13 191 % 89 16 180 13 132 18 173 23 166
22% 13% 32% 23% 35% 29% 17% 7% 35% 29% 20% 20% 23% 31% 19% 15% 31% 6% 36% 30% 2% 8% 40% 10% 46% 8% 35% 11% 30%
5 o o G HKLMOPQ  HKLMOP H H HOP  HKLMOP H H HIMOP Awve  Ruve vz AsTUza RSTUVWAZa A1z 3
Don’t know 51 12 a 2 6 10 18 7 17 10 18 8 12 7 14 12 12 6 22 5 17 2 16 2 9 6 20 13 18
5% % 2% 2% % 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% % % 3% 2% % % 3% 3% % 2% % 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% % 6% 3%
. = HuvNa v ™ v v ™
1 haven't heard anything about the Autumn
Statement % 9 19 4 4 2n 20 8 55 2 28 18 2 2 20 4 2 6 54 15 35 2 29 2 13 9 39 7 55
9% 3% 7% a% 4% 5% 6% a% 10% 8% 7% 8% 6% 9% 7% 2% 6% 3% 10% 5% 8% 1% 6% 1% 5% a% 8% 3% 10%
. . HuPQ 3 3 3 He 3 v Awozaw Az w v v Ay b
Net: NET: Much / a bit more reassured 127 59 28 10 12 40 61 7 27 52 51 a1 29 40 4 23 4 7 2 4 60 77 2 63 16 65 34 64 )
13% 20% 10% 12% 13% 10% 17% 36% 5% 14% 13% 18% 14% 14% 15% 29% 11% 31% 5% 14% 15% 37% 5% 48% 6% 29% 7% 31% 6%
3 . . ¢ ukLmNOQ ' I Q I I @ uKNoa I sTuwv swa swa RSTUWYZa RSTUVWYZ8 sTuwv sw c
NET: Much / a bit more concerned 463 107 183 41 55 227 134 48 342 212 166 99 174 160 126 52 235 62 326 168 177 54 299 39 208 69 300 65 323
6% 36% 63% 7% 60% 57% 37% 24% 62% 55% 3% 43% 49% 55% 2% 35% 7% 28% 61% 55% 3% 26% 67% 30% 73% 31% 61% 31% 59%
o . o s HKLMNOPQ  HKLOP He W HOP HkLOP H W HkLvOP auve R [ RStz RSTUVWAZa Rove 3
Mean -0.61 -0.26 -0.91 -0.60 -0.88 -0.81 -0.36 0.16 -1.05 -0.76 -0.54 -0.45 -0.61 -0.77 -0.48 -0.13 -0.83 0.07 -1.05 -0.71 -0.54 0.15 -1. 0.25 -1.23 -0.01 -0.99 -0.01 -0.95
coe o . £ uunora ' una ma [ ' e ko ! stuwra wy W swia stuwvza v sTuwza sTuwYa wy ¢

This work was carried out in with the requil of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

(5%): AB/C/D/E) ) 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Minimum Base: 30(*") Small Base 100(*)



Q11. Do you think you are better or worse off, if either, than when Boris Johnson's Conservative government was re-elected in December 2019?
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Total
Total

()
Unweighted base 1016
Weighted base 1009
Much better off (2) 18
2%

Alittle better off (1) 123
12%

Neither better nor worse off (0) 273
27%

Alittle worse off (-1) 284
28%

Much worse off (-2) 247
24%

Don't know 65
6%

NET: Much / Alittle better off 141
14%

NET: Much / Alittle worse off 531
53%
Mean 066

): A,B/C.D/E;

/H/L/K/LM/NJO/P.QUR,S/T/UN/WIX Y/2,0/b/c,d/e.f/g,h/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Gender
Man  Woman
(8) (©
486 519
489 510
12 6
2% 1%
69 52
14% 10%
125 143
26% 28%
140 142
29% 28%
124 121
25% 24%
20 as
4% 9%
B
80 59
16% 12%
c
264 263
54% 52%
-0.63 -0.69

b b

18-24
©
106

FGHI*

27%
FGHI*

4%

037
FGH*

2534
(G)
189

182

20%
FHI

7%

-0.46

(59%): A,B/C,D/E/F/C

"y QR S/T/UN/W/

(%) Smal

Base: 100(*)

3544
(F)
172

174

4554
(6)
204

22
12%

35
20%

28%

55
31%

23
13%

60%
DEFI

0.83

5564
(H)
164

174

113

DEFI

194

0.58
GH

Aggregated Age Breaks

1834

-0.43

3554
(k)
376

349

12%

190
54%

0.76

368

120
33%

116
32%

25%

22-087220-47 - 24th - 27th November 2023
PUBLIC
Political Pulse
Adults aged 18-75 in GB

Generations Social grade Region
Baby
GenZ Millennials GenX+ Boomer ~ ABCL  C2DE  North Midiands South  london  Wales Scotland
(M) N) (o) ) @ (R) ) m () ) (w) )
127 306 265 318 651 365 251 281 24 132 50 58
132 301 236 340 564 446 243 263 234 145 50 74
3 10 3 2 14 4 4 5 1 6 1 1
3% 3% 1% - 2% 1% 2% 2% * 2% 1% 2%
» v . .
29 40 25 29 70 53 29 2 27 25 4 15
2% 13% 11% 8% 12% 12% 12% 8% 12% 17% 7% 21%
NOP T . ™
28 EY 50 114 148 125 69 75 s6 a4 1 16
21% 27% 21% 34% 26% 28% 29% 29% 24% 31% 23% 2%
wo . .
32 78 69 105 160 124 72 69 76 31 14 2
2% 26% 29% 31% 28% 28% 30% 26% 32% 2% 28% 29%
M . .
28 64 7 85 141 106 57 72 60 29 16 13
21% 21% 30% 25% 25% 24% 24% 27% 26% 20% 31% 18%
M . .
12 29 19 6 31 33 1 20 13 9 5 7
9% 9% 8% 2% 6% 8% % 8% 6% 6% 10% 9%
3 3 3 . .
32 50 28 30 84 57 34 2 28 32 4 16
25% 17% 12% 9% 15% 13% 14% 10% 12% 2% 8% 2%
or 3 LY : ™
59 142 140 190 301 230 129 141 136 60 30 35
5% 7% 59% 56% 53% 52% 53% 54% 58% 1% 59% a7%
MN N v v v * *
-0.43 -0.53 -0.82 073 -0.64 -0.67 -0.64 075 0.76 -038 -0.90 -0.45
op* op sTuw ' *

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Urban/Rural
Urban  Rural
v) @
851 165
856 153
17 1
2% 1%
106 17
12% 1%
231 a2
27% 27%
238 46
28% 30%
210 37
2% 2%
55 9
6% 6%
123 18
14% 12%
447 83
52% 55%
065 071

Pres of children HH (17

Marital Status or under)
Married/ Widowed/ At least No
Living as Divorced/ one child ~children

Married  Single  Separated present  present

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
596 306 114 294 722
576 313 121 272 738
12 6 9 9
2% 2% - 3% 1%
e
76 a1 6 a7 75
13% 13% 5% 17% 10%
< c e
154 86 32 56 217
27% 28% 27% 21% 29%
d
166 75 43 76 207
29% 24% 36% 28% 28%
b
134 77 36 61 186
23% 25% 30% 22% 25%
33 28 4 22 43
6% 9% 3% 8% 6%
89 a7 6 56 85
15% 15% 5% 21% 1%
¢ c e
300 152 79 138 393
52% 49% 65% 51% 53%
ab
-0.61 -0.62 0.93 -0.53 0.70

Education
Non-
Graduate graduate
(U] (8
530 486
373 637
14 4
4% 1%
g
52 70
14% 1%
89 184
24% 29%
95 188
26% 30%
103 144
28% 23%
19 46
5% 7%
67 74
18% 12%
[
198 332
53% 52%
-0.62 -0.68

Employment status

Working

(h)
661

157
24%

193
30%

154
24%

7%

Not
working

(0]
355

360

12%

183
51%

-0.67



Q11. Do you think you are better or worse off, if either, than when Boris Johnson's Conservative government was re-elected in December 2019?

All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Total General Election 2019 Vote
Conservati Liberal
Total ve Labour Democrats  Other
(A (8) () ()
Unweighted base 1016 301 301 98
Weighted base 1009 301 292 88
Much better off (2) 18 6 4 3
2% 2% 2% 3%
Alittle better off (1) 123 57 20 15
12% 19% % 17%
c o
Neither better nor worse off (0) 273 99 69 2n
27% 33% 24% 24%
53 .
Alittle worse off (-1) 284 8s 93 2
28% 28% 32% 20%
Much worse off (-2) 247 49 97 2n
24% 16% 33% 24%
R :
Don’t know 65 5 8 2
6% 2% 3% 2%
NET: Much / Alittle better off 141 63 2 18
14% 2% 8% 20%
c o
NET: Much / A little worse off 531 134 190 47
53% 45% 65% 53%
0 .
Mean 066 039 091 055
« o
/O/EF/ i 5

()

-0.75

Referendum 2016 vote

Remain  Leave
(F) (©)
439 333
401 358
7 5
2% 1%
a2 54
1% 15%
94 110
23% 31%
3
125 107
31% 30%
119 69
30% 19%
G
13 13
3% %
50 59
12% 17%
244 176
61% 49%
G
0.79 -0.52

30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

30(**) small Base: 100(*)

Favourabl
etoCons

(H)
204

202

UKLMNOPQ

64
32%
N

58
29%
uKkMNOQ

74
36%

0.15
uKLMNOPQ

22-087220-47 - 24th - 27th November 2023
PUBLIC
Political Pulse
Adults aged 18-75 in GB

Favourable to parties

Unfavoura
Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura
bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen Green eto bleto  Favourabl bleto eto bleto
Cons  etolab bletolab Dems  Dems  Party  Party Reform UK Reform UK etoSunak Sunak  Starmer Starmer
(0} (1) (K) [C] M) (N) (0) (P) (@) R) (s) m ()
560 397 37 251 334 316 290 147 429 239 545 319 404
552 384 383 232 357 201 303 151 a11 226 536 304 a11
5 10 5 9 3 9 5 1 3 9 7 10 6
1% 3% 1% a% 1% 3% 2% 7% 1% a% 1% 3% 1%
ma iva v HuKMNOQ SUWacgk Seg
36 41 53 41 40 39 36 24 a7 58 30 37 55
6% 1% 14% 18% 1% 13% 12% 16% 1% 25% 6% 12% 13%
' ! uva ! ' I ' | STuwvabedef swra swrai
ehik
123 EY 108 52 116 s5 100 40 116 68 121 75 121
2% 23% 28% 22% 32% 19% 33% 26% 28% 30% 23% 25% 29%
N w I un i Swxodh) Swothj
176 117 116 64 112 78 87 41 117 58 172 87 119
32% 30% 30% 7% 31% 7% 20% 27% 29% 26% 32% 20% 29%
N vij
192 112 87 60 78 9% 6 2 119 2 186 89 %
35% 29% 23% 26% 2% 33% 21% 20% 29% 12% 35% 29% 23%
HKLMOPQ  HMOP H H H HKIMOP H H HKMOP RTUVGZceri RV vz
21 13 14 7 8 15 11 6 8 7 20 7 14
% 3% % 3% 2% 5% % % 2% 3% % 2% 3%
a a e e
a1 52 58 50 a3 48 a1 35 50 67 37 a7 61
% 13% 15% 2% 12% 17% 14% 2% 12% 30% % 15% 15%
' I ukwNoQ ! Q ! ukmoa. | STuwvabedef swra swa
ehik
368 229 203 123 189 173 151 7 237 84 358 176 215
67% 60% 53% 53% 53% 60% 50% a7% 58% 37% 67% 58% 52%
HKLMNOPQ  HLOP H H H HLop H H Hop RTUVGZabede  RVIZ vz
il
097 075 062 056 064 077 058 037 075 016 097 070 061
[ ma ! ' ma  ukmnoa | STuwvabedef swra swiak
ehik
This work was carried out in e with the of the i

Favourabl
eto Hunt

V)
218

205

29%

STUWYabedef
ehik

64
31%
SWXbalhj

65
32%

STUWYabedef
ehik

71

0.11
STUWYZabed
efehiik

Unfavoura
bleto
Hunt

(w)
448

450

RTUVKZabcde
fahilk

-1.00

Favourabl
e to Atkins

x)
132

131

6%

SUWYacegk

38
29%

STUWYabedef
ehik

a7
36%

STUWYabedef
ehik

0.10
STUWYabedef
ehik

Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura

bleto
Atkins

)
290

286

iik

191
67%
RTUVKZbeegh
iik

-0.99

eto

Cameron
@
240

223

24%
STUWYabedef
ehik

61
27%
wh

62
28%

STUWYabedef
eik

95
2%
v

0.27
STUWYabedef
ehik

quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Favourable to politicians

bleto eto
Cameron  Reeves
(a) (b)
493 249
494 227
8 11
2% 5%
SUWYacgk
32 30
6% 13%
swya
125 49
25% 2%
sw
152 60
31% 27%
v
160 71
32% 31%
RUVKZcegi  RUVXZeg
17 H
a% 2%
a0 a1
8% 18%
swyai
312 132
63% 58%
RUVKZceghij  RVXZ
-0.89 0.68
swy swya

bleto
Reeves.

(c)
293

304

swyai

92
30%
SWhdfh

86
28%

Rz

-0.62
SwYak

eto
Cooper

[C)]
250

226

RUVKZCceg

2%

17%
swya

135
60%

RVXZg)

075
swya

bleto
Cooper
(e)
301

309

13%
swyai

97
32%
SWxYabfhj

24%
Rz

a7
15%
swyai

161
52%

Rz

-0.59
Swaik

eto
Rayner

(U]
298

274

SUWYacgk

28
10%
swya

22%

32%

RUVKZceg

a0
15%
swya

166
61%

RUVKZceg)

0.76
swya

bleto
Rayner

(&
335

345

50
14%
swyai

106
31%
SWYabdfhj

97
28%

79
23%

Rz

52
15%
swa

176

Rz

-0.60
Swyak

eto

Lammy
(h)
203

190

9
5%
SUWYacgk

2
17%

a2
22%
STUWYafik

106
56%
RVXZ

0.60
swaf

bleto
Lammy

U]
297

304

Swhdfh

86
28%

vz

-0.69

eto

Streeting  Streeting

(0]
200

186

10
6%

SUWYacegk

2

a3
23%

STUWYabedef
eik

0.55
STwvadf

bleto

(k)
247

249

29
12%
swa

147
59%

RUVKZceg

0.7
swy

Opinion of Brexit's
impact on the country

Positive  Negative
impact  impact
(U] (m)
m 577
209 552
1 5
5% 1%
62 35
29% 6%
54 119
26% 2%
53 177
25% 32%
2 191
11% 35%

|
7 26
3% 5%
73 40
35% %
76 367
36% 67%
|
008 098
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Adults aged 18-75 in GB
Q12. And do you think you will be better or worse off, f either, in the future... - Summary
Al Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Q12. And do you think
you will be better or
worse off, if either, in
the future...

WRishi  If Keir

thenext  the next
eneral  General
Election? _Election?
(A) (8)
Unweighted base 1016 1016
Weighted base 1009 1009
Much better off (2) 35 76
3% 8%
A
Alitle better off (1) 12 229
1% 23%
A
Neither better nor worse off (0} 259 234
26% 23%
Alittle worse off (-1) 206 152
20% 15%
8
Much worse off (-2) 312 192
31% 19%
5
Don't know 8 126
8% 12%
A
NET: Much / Alittle better off 147 306
15% 30%
A
NET: Much / Alittle worse off 518 E
51% 34%
5
Mean 070

ints of the international quality standard for market research, SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Columnproportons (5%): A/5. Miimum Base: 30(*") Small Base: 100(%)
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PUBLIC
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Adults aged 18-75 in GB
Q12. And do you think you will be better or worse off, if either, in the future... - If Rishi Sunak’s Conservatives win the next General Election?
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Pres of children HH (17

Total Gender Age Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Social grade Region Urban/Rural Marital Status or under) Education Employment status
Married/ Widowed/ At least No
Baby Living as Divorced/ one child ~children Non- Not
Total Man  Woman 1824 2534 3544 4554  55-64 65+ 1834 3554 55+ GenZ Millennials GenX+ Boomer  ABCL C2DE  North  Midlands  South  london  Wales  Scotland  Urban  Rural  Married  Single Separated present present Graduate graduate Working working
() (8) (© (o) (€ (F) (6) (H) (U] (0] (K) w (M) (N) (0) ) (@ (R) ] m L) ) (w) X) v) @ (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (U] (8 (h) (i)
Unweighted base 1016 486 519 106 189 172 204 164 181 295 376 345 127 306 265 318 651 365 251 281 244 132 50 58 851 165 596 306 114 294 722 530 486 661 355
Weighted base 1009 489 510 111 182 174 175 174 194 293 349 368 132 301 236 340 564 446 243 263 234 145 50 7 856 153 576 313 121 w2 738 373 637 649 360
Much better off (2) 35 18 17 8 9 8 1 5 4 17 9 9 8 15 2 9 25 10 6 9 8 9 1 1 29 6 19 13 3 17 18 19 16 23 12
3% 2% 3% 7% 5% 5% . 3% 2% 6% 2% 3% 6% 5% 1% 3% % 2% 2% 2% % 6% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 6% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3%
G* G G o o - * e g
Alittle better off (1) 112 64 a9 13 24 17 17 20 21 37 34 42 16 32 24 a1 75 37 35 19 27 18 7 6 100 13 74 28 11 38 74 52 61 82 30
1% 13% 10% 12% 13% 10% 10% 12% 1% 13% 10% 1% 12% 10% 10% 12% 13% 8% 14% 7% 12% 13% 13% 9% 12% 8% 13% 9% 9% 14% 10% 14% 10% 13% 8%
. N N . . .
Neither better nor worse off (0) 259 128 128 21 33 47 a7 a1 69 54 95 110 24 70 62 103 144 115 64 75 2 43 1 2 219 40 153 77 29 62 197 82 177 164 £
26% 26% 25% 19% 18% 27% 27% 2% 36% 18% 27% 30% 18% 2% 26% 30% 25% 26% 26% 28% 19% 30% 2% 30% 26% 26% 27% 25% 2% 2% 27% 2% 28% 25% 26%
* E E DEH J J M u u - * f
Alittle worse off (-1) 206 103 100 18 22 30 30 42 2 60 61 86 2 64 a1 79 114 92 57 60 a5 27 8 10 165 a1 116 59 32 54 152 20 126 130 76
20% 21% 20% 16% 23% 18% 17% 2% 23% 20% 17% 23% 17% 21% 17% 23% 20% 21% 23% 23% 19% 18% 16% 14% 19% 27% 20% 19% 26% 20% 21% 21% 20% 20% 21%
. . . v
Much worse off (-2) 312 156 151 40 57 8 65 54 a8 97 113 102 a7 91 82 92 164 148 67 78 78 38 19 32 269 43 165 108 39 7 238 112 200 197 115
31% 32% 30% 37% 31% 28% 37% 31% 25% 33% 32% 28% 36% 30% 35% 27% 29% 33% 28% 30% 34% 26% 38% 4% 31% 28% 29% 34% 32% 27% 32% 30% 31% 30% 32%
" I - sve
Don't know 85 19 66 10 18 23 16 11 8 29 38 18 13 31 2 16 22 4 14 2 32 10 4 2 74 11 49 29 7 26 59 28 57 54 31
8% 2% 13% 9% 10% 13% 9% 6% % 10% 1% 5% 10% 10% 1% 5% 7% 10% 6% 9% 14% 7% 8% 3% 9% 7% 9% 9% 6% 10% 8% 8% 9% 8% 9%
B * I HI L L P P P X . .
NET: Much / A little better off 147 82 65 21 33 25 17 26 25 54 a3 51 25 6 26 51 100 47 a 28 35 27 8 7 128 19 93 40 14 55 92 7 7 105 22
15% 17% 13% 19% 18% 14% 10% 15% 13% 18% 12% 14% 19% 15% 1% 15% 18% 10% 17% 1% 15% 19% 16% 10% 15% 12% 16% 13% 11% 20% 12% 19% 12% 16% 12%
G* G K o R T - * e g
NET: Much / A little worse off 518 259 251 58 98 79 95 % 92 157 173 188 69 155 123 171 278 240 124 137 123 64 27 43 435 8 281 167 71 128 390 192 326 327 191
51% 53% 29% 53% 54% 5% 54% 56% 7% 54% 50% 51% 53% 51% 52% 50% 29% 54% 51% 52% 53% 4% 54% 58% 51% 55% 29% 53% 59% 7% 53% 51% 51% 50% 53%
Mean 0.70 067 072 -0.70 -0.69 062 089 073 059 -0.70 0.76 -0.66 0.70 -0.68 084 -0.63 061 082 063 -0.74 -0.78 -0.49 080 -0.93 0.70 072 063 -0.78 082 -0.53 0.76 062 075 -0.67 077
. G 3 . o R ux . . . e

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

): A,B/C,D/E/E/G/H/LI/K/LM/N/O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V/W/X,Y/2,0/b/c,/e.f/g,1/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

(5%): ALB/C,D/E/F/G/H/L) QR S/T/UN/W/ b by (+#) Small Base: 100()
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Q12. And do you think you will be better or worse off, if either, in the future... - If Rishi Sunak’s Conservatives win the next General Election?
All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Referendum 2016 Opinion of Brexit's
Total General Election 2019 Vote vote Favourable to parties Favourable to politi impact on the country
Unfavoura
Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Unfavoura Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura
Conservati Liberal Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen Green eto bleto  Favourabl  bleto eto bleto  Favourabl bleto  Favourabl bleto eto bleto  Positive Negative
Total ve labour Democrats Other ~ Remain  leave etoCons bletoCons etolab bletolab  Dems Dems Party Party Reform UK ReformUK etoSunak Sunak  Starmer Starmer etoHunt Hunt etoAtkins Atkins Cameron Cameron impact  impact
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F (6) (H) 0] U] (K) (0] (M) N) (0) ® @ R) (s) m () w) (w) x) v) @ (a) (b) (c)
Unweighted base 1016 301 301 98 88 439 333 204 560 397 37 251 334 316 290 147 429 239 545 319 404 218 448 132 290 240 493 211 577
Weighted base 1009 301 292 88 91 401 358 202 552 384 383 232 357 291 303 151 411 226 536 304 411 205 450 131 286 223 494 209 552
Much better off (2) 35 21 4 1 2 16 12 27 5 15 13 15 1 1 14 16 1 30 2 11 16 23 5 19 3 22 6 26 6
3% 7% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 13% 1% 2% 3% 6% 3% 2% 5% 10% 3% 13% * 2% 4% 1% 1% 15% 1% 10% 1% 12% 1%
c * . LKLMNOQ ' 1 a 1 | 1 KMNOQ 1 STUWYa SwYa swya STUWYa s STUWYa sTUWva s <
Alittle better off (1) 112 69 14 10 7 38 57 78 12 30 67 26 49 35 39 26 42 77 14 25 68 7 10 43 14 64 21 62 27
11% 23% 5% 1% 8% 10% 16% 39% 2% 8% 18% 1% 14% 12% 13% 17% 10% 34% 3% 8% 16% 35% 2% 33% 5% 29% 4% 29% 5%
coe * . P LKLMNOPQ | uMNoa u u u u ua 1 STUWYa sw¥a STwra  sTuwvza STUWYa w STUWYa sw <
Neither better nor worse off (0) 259 108 45 29 20 93 104 68 75 61 112 50 95 51 85 43 93 88 67 54 112 7 67 37 41 75 85 51 114
26% 36% 15% 34% 2% 23% 29% 3a% 14% 16% 29% 2% 26% 17% 28% 29% 23% 39% 12% 18% 27% 34% 15% 28% 14% 3a% 17% 25% 21%
3 o . N uiva u N una N N STUWXYa s STWra  STUWYa s STWYa sTwya s
Alittle worse off (-1) 206 50 80 22 16 91 74 17 154 £ 74 58 79 58 69 26 %0 23 143 76 78 26 112 13 61 28 122 37 136
20% 17% 27% 25% 18% 23% 21% 8% 28% 25% 19% 25% 2% 20% 23% 17% 2% 10% 27% 25% 19% 12% 25% 10% 21% 12% 25% 18% 25%
8 * . HKMNPQ HN H HN H H H H H RUVXYZ RVXZ RVXZ RUVKZ RV RUVXZ
Much worse off (-2) 312 38 144 24 39 141 91 3 279 168 9 75 105 124 81 35 160 2 201 129 118 11 242 16 160 26 241 24 238
31% 13% 29% 27% 3% 35% 25% 2% 50% 4% 25% 33% 30% 43% 27% 23% 39% 1% 54% 2% 29% 5% 54% 12% 56% 12% 29% 1% 3%
80 B 8D* G HIKIMNOPQ  HKLMOP H HKP HK HKLMOP H H HKMOP RTUVXZa  RUVXZ RVXZ R RTUVKZa RV RTUVKZa Ry RTUVKZ b
Don't know 85 14 5 2 5 23 21 9 27 15 2 7 18 12 14 4 14 7 20 9 20 5 13 3 7 8 18 10 32
8% 5% 2% 3% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 2% 6% 3% 5% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 5% 6%
NET: Much / Alittle better off 147 90 18 1 10 54 69 105 17 45 80 41 60 46 54 42 53 107 15 37 84 94 15 62 16 86 28 87 32
15% 30% 6% 12% 11% 13% 19% 52% 3% 12% 21% 18% 17% 16% 18% 28% 13% 47% 3% 12% 20% 6% 3% 47% 6% 39% 6% 2% 6%
coe * . P LKLMNOPQ | uma u u u ua IVCY 1 sTuwyza swya STWra  sTUwvza sTuwyza w STUWYa w <
NET: Much / Alittle worse off 518 88 223 45 56 231 164 20 433 263 168 134 185 182 150 61 250 25 434 205 196 36 354 28 221 54 363 61 374
51% 29% 76% 51% 61% 58% 6% 10% 78% 68% 24% 58% 52% 63% 29% 40% 61% 1% 81% 67% 8% 18% 79% 2% 77% 24% 74% 29% 68%
80E B 8" G HIKLMNOPQ  HKLMNOPQ H HKP HKP HKMOP HKP H HKMOP RTUVXZa  RUVXZ RVXE R RTUVXZa ® RTUVKZ RY RTUVKZ b
Mean 070 -0.05 120 066 098 -0.80 052 056 131 101 047 068 065 -0.89 056 0.26 087 050 -1.37 -0.97 055 035 132 0.29 -1.30 013 -1.20 0.14 -1.10
coe o . P LKLMNOPQ | N uNa una ' UNQ  UKLMNOQ u STUVWXYZa sw¥a STwra  sTuwvza STUWYa STUWYa swy <
This work was carried out in with the i of the il i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Con
B/C/0/EF/ b/c f 100(%)

(5%): A,B/C/D/E i 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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Unweighted base

Weighted base

Much better off (2)

Alittle better off (1)

Neither better nor worse off (0)

Alittle worse off (-1)

Much worse off (-2)

Don't know

NET: Much / Alittle better off

NET: Much / A little worse off

Mean

Total

Total
)
1016

1009

76

229
23%

234
23%

152
15%

192
19%

126
12%

306
30%

344
34%

017

Gender
Man  Woman
(8) (©
486 519
489 510
a8 28
10% 6%
c
122 101
25% 20%
120 113
24% 2%
70 80
14% 16%
92 98
19% 19%
36 90
7% 18%
B
171 129
35% 25%
c
162 177
33% 35%
-0.08 0.28

18-24
©
106

i

-0.01
i

2534
(G)
189

182

018

3544
(F)
172

174

0.22

Age Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Social grade Region
Baby
45-54 55-64 65+ 1834 3554 55+ GenZ Millennials GenX+ Boomer  ABCL C2DE North  Midlands  South  London  Wales  Scotland
(6) (H) (U] (0] (K) w (M) (N) (0) ) (@ (R) ] m L) ) (w) X)
204 164 181 295 376 345 127 306 265 318 651 365 251 281 244 132 50 58
175 174 194 293 349 368 132 301 236 340 564 446 243 263 234 145 50 74
15 9 4 28 35 13 8 37 19 13 47 29 16 18 17 19 1 5
9% 5% 2% 10% 10% 4% 6% 12% 8% 4% 8% 7% 7% 7% 7% 13% 2% 7%
| L L P [ sw ’ *
40 36 26 78 89 63 34 86 51 59 128 101 56 62 47 32 10 22
23% 21% 14% 27% 25% 17% 26% 29% 2% 17% 23% 23% 23% 24% 20% 22% 20% 29%
| L L P d *
40 36 54 66 78 90 32 68 52 82 124 110 67 54 49 34 10 19
23% 21% 28% 23% 2% 24% 24% 2% 22% 24% 22% 25% 28% 21% 21% 24% 21% 26%
32 22 31 a5 54 53 20 a3 a1 a8 108 a4 35 40 32 19 13 13
18% 13% 16% 15% 15% 14% 15% 14% 17% 14% 19% 10% 14% 15% 14% 13% 25% 17%
R . .
2 55 64 31 a1 119 14 28 34 116 103 89 a1 56 51 2 10 8
14% 32% 33% 1% 12% 33% 1% 9% 14% 34% 18% 20% 17% 21% 22% 17% 21% 1%
DEFG DEFG I3 MNO . .
23 14 15 a4 52 29 23 40 40 23 54 72 27 33 37 16 5 7
13% 8% 8% 15% 15% 8% 18% 13% 17% 7% 10% 16% 1% 13% 16% 1% 1% 10%
L L [ P P a . *
55 a5 31 106 124 76 42 123 70 72 176 130 72 80 64 52 1 27
31% 26% 16% 36% 35% 21% 32% 1% 30% 21% 31% 29% 30% 30% 28% 36% 22% 36%
| ' L L [ op 4 . .
56 78 95 76 95 173 34 71 75 164 211 133 77 96 84 a3 23 21
32% 45% 9% 26% 27% 47% 26% 23% 32% 48% 37% 30% 32% 37% 36% 30% 26% 28%
F DEFG DEFG I3 N MNO R . .
0.07 -0.49 -0.69 0.11 0.07 -0.60 0.01 0.23 0.10 -0.62 018 0.17 014 -0.24 027 0.03 047 0.04
HI L L P op [ w . we

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

KN MINY

): A,B/C.D/E; Q/R.S/T/UV/W/XV/2,0/o/c,dfe.f/a,h/i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

(5%): ALB/C,D/E/F/G/H/L)

S/T/UN/W/ b by (+#) Small Base: 100(*)

Urban/Rural
Urban  Rural
v) @
851 165
856 153
66 11
8% 7%
201 29
23% 19%
203 31
2% 20%
124 28
14% 18%
157 35
18% 23%
106 20
12% 13%
267 39
31% 26%
281 63
33% 1%
014 036

Married/
Living as

Married
(a)

21%

12%

0.24

Single
(b)

104
33%

27%

0.01

Marital Status

()
114

121
3%

31
25%

35
29%

36%

032

Pres of children HH (17

or under)

Widowed/ At least
Divorced/ one child
Separated present

(d)
294

272

102
38%

27%

0.15

No

children

present
(e)
722

738

as

159
22%

173
23%

106
14%

12%

204
28%

272
37%

0.29

Education
Non-
Graduate graduate
(U] (8
530 486
373 637
37 39
10% 6%
€
98 132
26% 2%
e
88 146
24% 23%
58 9%
15% 15%
54 137
15% 22%
f
37 88
10% 14%
135 171
36% 27%
€
112 232
30% 36%
f
002 029

Employment status

Working

(h)
661

167
26%

144
22%

102
16%

1%

Not
working

(0]
355

360

51
14%

21%

142
39%

047
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Favourable to polit

Referendum 2016
Total General Election 2019 Vote vote Favourable to parties
Unfavoura
Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura
Conservati Liberal Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen Green eto bleto  Favourabl  bleto eto bleto  Favourabl
Total ve labour Democrats Other ~ Remain  leave etoCons bletoCons etolab bletolab  Dems Dems Party Party  Reform UK ReformUK etoSunak Sunak  Starmer Starmer e to Hunt
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (F (6) (H) 0] U] (K) (0] (M) N) (0) ® @ R) (8) m () [\l
Unweighted base 1016 301 301 98 88 439 333 204 560 397 37 251 334 316 290 147 429 239 545 319 404 218
Weighted base 1009 301 292 88 91 401 358 202 552 384 383 232 357 291 303 151 411 226 536 304 411 205
Much better off (2) 76 13 44 6 3 38 2 12 54 7 2 32 20 43 13 17 30 18 52 67 7 21
8% 2% 15% 7% 3% 10% 6% 6% 10% 19% 1% 14% 5% 15% % 1% 7% 8% 10% 2% 2% 10%
80E * . 3 KMO  HIKLMOPQ HKMOQ K HIKMOQ K HKMO Ko u u RSUVWYZa u
Alittle better off (1) 229 23 125 29 16 129 56 19 180 169 17 78 58 97 52 27 114 35 162 126 41 29
23% 8% 3% 34% 17% 3% 16% 9% 33% 4% 1% 34% 16% 33% 17% 18% 28% 16% 30% 1% 10% 14%
BE BE* 8 G K HKMOPQ  HIKLMNOPQ HKMOP HK HKMOPQ HK HK HKMOP u RUVKZ  RSUVWXYZa
Neither better nor worse off (0) 234 54 69 26 25 91 78 37 120 88 64 61 54 69 51 24 97 50 110 79 64 42
23% 18% 24% 30% 27% 23% 2% 18% 2% 23% 17% 27% 15% 24% 17% 16% 20% 2% 21% 26% 16% 21%
8* . KM [ HKMOP K kMO v u sUa
Alittle worse off (-1) 152 61 29 14 21 64 54 34 72 23 %6 32 70 33 60 18 77 41 79 15 99 39
15% 20% 10% 16% 23% 16% 15% 17% 13% 6% 25% 14% 20% 1% 20% 12% 19% 18% 15% 5% 24% 19%
c * o ) Il HULMNOPQ ) uNe ) uNe ) N ™ ™ RSTWXYZa ™
Much worse off (-2) 192 131 1 6 12 46 116 85 75 6 170 16 131 26 109 54 70 68 84 4 171 69
19% 43% 4% 7% 13% 1% 32% 2% 13% 2% 24% 7% 37% 9% 36% 36% 17% 30% 16% 1% 2% 33%
coe * o P N w uLMNOPQ ) uina ) uina e uN STWYa T RSTVWXYZa  STWYa
Don't know 126 18 13 6 15 34 33 15 52 25 33 13 25 23 18 11 23 14 48 13 29 5
12% 6% 4% 7% 17% 8% 9% 8% 9% 7% 9% 6% 7% 8% 6% 8% 6% 6% 9% 2% 7% 3%
* Bt 0 oa v VWz v
NET: Much / Alittle better off 306 36 170 35 18 167 78 31 234 241 19 110 78 140 65 44 144 54 214 193 48 50
30% 12% 58% 40% 20% 2% 2% 15% 22% 63% 5% 47% 2% 8% 2% 29% 35% 24% 0% 63% 12% 24%
80E BE* . G 3 HKMOPQ  HIKLMNOPQ HKMOPQ HK HIKMOPQ HK HK HKMO u RUVZ  RSUVWXYZa u
NET: Much / Alittle worse off 344 192 40 20 33 109 170 119 146 30 266 48 201 59 169 72 147 109 163 19 269 108
34% 64% 14% 23% 36% 27% a7% 59% 27% 8% 70% 21% 56% 20% 56% 47% 36% 8% 30% 6% 66% 52%
coe * o P uineQ W HULMNOPQ ) Iy i uina i Iy STWXYa i RSTVWXYZa  STWXYa
Mean 017 097 058 018 032 014 057 -0.87 0.14 077 119 036 071 037 0.70 -0.46 0.11 -0.49 0.04 0.81 -1.01 -0.52
80E BE* 8" G 3 HKMOPQ  HIKLMNOPQ HIKMOPQ K HIKMOPQ K HK HKMOP u RUVZa  RSUVWXYZa v
This work was carried out in with the of the il i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Con
B/C/0/EF/ b/c f 100(%)

(5%): AB/C/D/E

30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Unfavoura

ble to
Hunt

w)

148
33%
RUVXZa

95
21%
u

67
15%

41%
RUVZ

31%

0.02
RUVZ

Favourabl
e to Atkins

x)
132

131

23
18%
RSUVWY,

28
21%

51
39%
RUVZ

34%

-0.03
RUVZ

22

Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura
ble to
Cameron

ble to
Atkins

)
290

286

10%

83
29%
RUVZ

112
39%
RUVZ

90
31%

0.02
RUVZ

eto

Cameron

@
240

223

23
10%

STWYa

1

STWXYa

-0.42

(@
493

494

RUVZ

RUVZ

-0.06
RUVZ

Opinion of Brexit's
impact on the country

Positive
impact

(b)
m

22%

112
53%

Negative
impact
(e
577

552

9%

173
31%

130
24%

221
40%

143
26%

013



